Signetics
Linear Products
M C 1489/M C 1489A
Quad Line Receivers
Product Specification
DESCRIPTION
The MC1489/MC1489A are quad line
receivers designed to interface data ter

•  MOS-to-TTL/DTL translation
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
14-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to +70°C MC1489N
14-Pin Plastic DIP 0 to +70°C MC1489AN
14-Pin Cerdip 0 to +70°C MC1489F
14-Pin Cerdip 0 to + 70°C MC1489AF
14-Pin Plastic SO 0 to +70°C MC1489D
14-Pin Plastic SO 0 to +70°C MC1489AD
EQUIVALENT SCHEMATIC
NOTES:
1. MC1489: RF = 10kft
2. MC1489A: R F = 2k£i
October 20, 1987 6-8 853-0934 91023
Signetics Linear Products Product Specification
Quad Line Receivers MC1489/MC1489A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS VOLTAGE WAVEFORMS
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
V c c Power supply voltage 10 V
V|N Input voltage range ±30 V